



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3426/2022**

MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD. Petitioner

Through: Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocates with Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dwivedi, Mr. Karan Luthra, Ms. Aarushi Tikku, Mr. Azeem Samuel, Mr. Rishabh Jain and Mr. Sushant Kumar Sarkar, Advocates.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishth, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

25.02.2022

%

CM APPL.10019/2022 (exemption)

Exemption is allowed subject to all just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 3426/2022 & CM APPL. 10017-18/2022

1. The hearing was conducted through video conferencing.
2. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel appearing for the respondents who prays for time to address arguments.
3. At request, renotify on 07.03.2022.
4. Copy of the order be uploaded on the High Court website and be also forwarded to learned counsels through email by the Court Master.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2022/rk