



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 3426/2022**

MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Mr.
Karan Luthra, Ms. Aarushi Tikku, Mr.
Sushant K. Sankar and Mr. Rishabh
Jain, Advocates.

versus

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND
ORS. Respondents**

Through: Ms. Garima Prashad, Sr. Advocate
with Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing
Counsel for SDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
25.04.2022

%

1. In view of the Special Division Bench called to be convened, this matter could not be taken up for hearing today.
2. Renotify on 16.08.2022.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 25, 2022

ga

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)