



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 3426/2022, CM APPL. 10017/2022, CM APPL. 10018/2022
and CM APPL. 19720/2022

MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD. Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Kumar Dvivedi, Mr. S.K.
Sarkar, Ms. Aayushi Tiku, Mr. Karan Luthra and
Mr. Rishabh Jain, Advocates

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing
Counsel for SDMC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

20.02.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the rejoinder has been filed, however, the same is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
2. List on 14.08.2023.
3. Interim orders to continue.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2023

na