



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 3426/2022 and CM APPLs.10017/2022, 10018/2022,
19720/2022

MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD..... Petitioner
Through: Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Ms. Aarushi
Tiku and Mr. Rishabh Jain, Advs.
versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.
..... Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, SC and Mr.
Vishal Kumar, Advs. for SDMC.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

% **ORDER**
06.02.2024

List the matter before another bench, subject to orders of Hon'ble the
Chief Justice, on 27.02.2024.

FEBRUARY 6, 2024/cl

SACHIN DATTA, J