



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3426/2022 & CM APPL. 10017/2022**

MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD.Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Rajiv Shankar and Mr.Daksh
Arora, Advs.**

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr.Sanjay Vashishtha, SC with
Ms.Harshita Rai, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% 22.08.2024

1. In view of the order passed by the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench-IV, it is seen that *Mr.Ravindra Kumar Goyal* is appointed as Interim Resolution Professional (IRP).
2. The details of IRP are as under:-
Registration Number: IBB/TPA-001/IP-P-02019/2020-2021/13098
Email - ravindra1960_goyal@yahoo.co.in
3. Let Court notice be issued to the aforesaid IRP, returnable on 21.01.2025.
4. Interim order to continue till the next date of hearing.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

AUGUST 22, 2024/MJ