



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 3426/2022 and CM APPL. 10017/2022

MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samaksh Goyal, Advocate.

versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing
Counsel with Ms. Harshita Rai and Mr.
Siddhantha Goswami, Advocates for MCD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

21.01.2025

%

1. Mr. Samaksh Goyal, learned counsel enters appearance on behalf IRP and seeks a short adjournment as he has been recently engaged in the matter.
2. At request, list on 07.05.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 21, 2025/jg