



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3426/2022, CM APPL. 10017/2022**

MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD.Petitioner

Through: Mr. Samaksh Goyal, Advocate
versus

SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, SC-MCD
with Mr. Siddhartha Goswami, Mr.
Siddhartha Karnawat, Advocate
(M:9999753811)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

07.05.2025

%

1. Re-notify on 31st October, 2025.
2. Interim order to continue.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 7, 2025/akr