



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 3426/2022 & CM APPL. 10017/2022**

**MEP INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS
LTD.**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajiv Shankar Dvivedi, Mr. S.K. Shankar, Ms. Priya, Ms. Sugandha Bhardwaj, Ms. Snigdha Singh, Advocates
Mr. Samaksh Goyal, Advocate
(through VC)

versus

**SOUTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
AND ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha, Standing Counsel with Mr. Siddhartha Goswami, Advocates for SDMC.

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL**

**ORDER
29.04.2026**

%

1. Mr. Samaksh Goyal, counsel appearing on behalf of the Resolution Professional in respect of the petitioner Company, submits that the Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process (CIRP) proceedings are still underway.
2. List on 26th November, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 29, 2026
at